## RESOLUTION/ORDINANCE NO. 2014-6

## RESOLUTION/ORDINANCE OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES/GOUNCIL OF RUSSell TOWNSHIP/VILLAGE AUTHORIZING THE GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR TO ASSIGN HOUSE NUMBERS AND STREET ADDRESSES WITHIN RUSSEIL TOWNSHIP/VILLAGE WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees/Council of RUSSell Township/Village, Geauga County, State of Ohio are charged with the duty of assigning numbers for houses and buildings on streets and roads in RUSSell Township/Village; and WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees/Council of RUSSEL Township/Village, Geauga County, State of Ohio wish to delegate to the Geauga County Auditor the duty to assign numbers buildings roads for houses and on streets and Township/Village. Russell NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees/Council of Russell Township/Village, Geauga County, State of Ohio, that the Geauga County Auditor is hereby designated to assign numbers for houses and buildings on streets and roads in Russell Township/Village. Voting thereon: Vote: Trustee/Council Member Trustee/Council Member Council Member

Council Member